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0PATING HVWES, jXPENSESIND STATISTICS1 

STEAM RAILWAYS OP CANADA 

OP $500,000 

0 9ELPL4IL ,  1933 

Gross revenues of Canadian railavs for April amounted to $19,529,706 
as compared with $23 9 50,691 in 1932. This was a reduction of $1,320,991, or 18.1 
per cent. Operating expenses were reduced. from $21,052,347 to $14071,789 and the 
operating income was reduced. from $1,01,849  to $35108. Passengers carried one 
mile decreased 7.1 per cent, but, 02 to lower rates, the passenger revenue 
decreased. by 15.0 per cent. Passenger train miles decreased 11.5 per cent and 
passenger car miles, 135 Per cent. The pay roil was reduced by $2,320,513,  or 
16.2 per cent, and the nurnber of ciip1oyeoc by 16,46, or 13)4 per cent. 

For the four monLhs, Janiary Apri1, gross revenues were reduced 
from $93,289,319 in 1932 to $7 14 ; 572 : 450 in 1933 and the operating income from a 
credit of $2,232,666 to a c1bit of $3O14,547. 

CANADIAN NATIONAL IUILVAYS 	pril 1933  was the first April since 
1922 that the Canadian National 1i.es in Canadu failed, to earn operating expenses 
and the deficit was $91,489 compeed with a credit of $722,663 in 1932. Gross 
revenues were red.uced from $11651.163 to 9,505,178,  or by 18.5 per cent, and 
operating expenses were c2.t by 1$1031,931,  or 12,2 per cent. Maintenance of way 
and structures uas redx.ced by $102200 or 53 per cent, maintenance of equipment 
by $179,885,  or  7.7 per ceat, and t.anortaticn expenses by $882,075,  or 15.9 per 
cent. 

All the Unied Mateo linoz±oed smaller net revenues and the Grand 
Trunk Western was the only division to earn operating expenses. For the entire 
system the operatIng income was rethiced from a credit of $249,1$9 in 1932 to a 
loss of $831,660 in 1 933. 

For Jainiary - April gross revonues were reduced from $53,185,255 in 
1932 to $41,688, 1L33 in 1933  and the ope'ting income debit was increased from 
$2,77)4,1 14]4 in 1932 to $6,50931  in  1933 

CANADIAN PACITC ?JJi,WAY; Gross revenues for April amounted to 
$7,905, 497, or $1,56,3131es than ir 1932 Orating expenses were cut from 
$8,237,05 to $7,017,656 and ihe oporating income was reduced from $918,483 to 
$538)465. freight traffic was lighter than in 1932 by 8.1 per cent, but 
passenger traffic as measured in paesnger miles was down by only 2.3 per cent. 
Passenger revenues, however, wc reduced by 13.2 per cent. The pay roll was cut 
by $1,070,695,  or 18)4 per cent, for a reduction in the staff of 7,587 employees 
or 15.4  per cent. 

For January - priJ. gross rwenues amounted to $31,459,101 in 1933 
and $37, 8 75,701 in 1932 and the orerating income amounted to $1, 835,944  in  1933 
and $2,935,898 in 1932. 
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721,13 
2,512 lO89 

532,383. 143 
399, 0)45.77 
3,367.12 

276,083,95 
.8,6o5.95 

87)4 ,388 . 62  
19,529,7)6. 86  

$3,365 9 5)4)4.99 
3, 83O,51 4 , 07 

980,613.62 
8,8569572 6 22 
170,895,01 
871,5k7.55 

3,902.83 
18,071,789.63 

$1 ,)457,17.23 
881,351.91 

2,797.88 
Dr. 152,066.16 
Dr. 70,612.56 

351083 ,12  
112,3113.92 
)4,090 ,6o 

1 ,412,S93 , 1410 
1,571 ,)410,ZL3 

tender 	39342,863,952  
1,598,507 

dle 104,523,780 
2,922,5)47 
2,810,367 
5,787,891 

68, )450 , 14.22 
31,85,541 
19,066,103 

$1 2 9 021,993. 63 
106,395 

$1.37 
$1LL23 
1,112 
1,237 

Ile 	82 

$11.9 
1183. 
537.7 

131)4, 
23. 
10.9 

$17,862,103.68 
2,957, 626. 9)4. 

580,098.05 
1,096 ,45.32 

3, 1476.2)4 
350 , 673)41  
28,1105.67 

971,761.76 
23, 850 ,691.07 

$3, 79)4,553.77 
L1,3 1f3 .33)4.10 
1141 ,882.0l 

iO,543 ,o63.5)4 
239,735, 03 

1,0)45,958.56 
56 , 179. 8 7 

21052347.14 

$2 , 798 ,3)43,  93 
677,055.71 

6,261.00 
Dr. 108,010.02 
Dr. 	75,168.87 

1,931,843.33 

l.2,i)41)49 
5,)471,640 

1,653, 428 ,992  
1,829 
11,381,288, 215 

1,759,9 68  
11 2,517,5)46  

3, 1155,899 
3,177,137 
6 ,713,51)4  

79,225,533 
36,976,300 
22,031,309 

$14042,507.1 
122 0 941 

$18.87 

1,308 
1,11147 

89 

$5.17 

529.5 
1267. 8  

22.9 
10.7 

$1.50  
372 
6.s 

$3.12 
3I.5 
65)4 
23.0 

1,0200 
2.)40)4t 
6i.6% 

92.53% 

$1.57 
35)4 

$3.i 
302.2 
63.9 
23.1 

1.08)4 
2. 6290 
60.1% 

88.27% 

biect to Rev,aion 	-2- 

Freight 
Passenger 
Mail 

pres 5 
Other freight train 
Other paasengr train 
Water line 
All other 
otal railway ojerattng reYemtB 

OPLTING EXPWIIS 
Laintin.ance of Way and etruci.t'es 
Maintenance of equipment 
fralfic 
Transportation 
A.Aellaneoua opations 
Gnarel 
Pts, for inveà4ment 

oai railway obtating ezpenbI 
C4I = I NCQ} 
Net operating revenue 
Railway tax accruals 
TJncoflectable revenues 
Hire of equipment 
Joint facilities rants 
Operating income 

0PATING STATISTICS 
Average miles of road operated. 
No, of tons carried 	(Rev.Tr.) 
No. of tons carried one mile 	a 	S 

No, of tons carried one mile (Al]. Fr,) 
Gross ton miles, excl. of locottve & 
So, of revenue passengers carried. 
No, of revenue passengers carried one a 

# Freight train miles 
# Passenger train miles 

Total train miles (Rev, & Non Rev,) 
Freight car miles - leaded 
Freight car miles - empty 
Passenger train car miles 
Total amount of pay roll 
Thber of employees 

DAILY AVERAGES PER MILE OF ROAD OPERATE]) 
Operating revenue 
Operating expeuses 
No, of tons moved one mile (lev.Tr,) 
No, of tons moved one mile (All Fr.) 
No. of revenue passengers carried, one 

#AVERAGES PER 1EIG'HT TRAIN MILE 
Freight revenue 
No. of tons of freight (Rev.1r.) 
No. of tone of freight (Al]. Pr) 
Gross ton miles 
Loaded freight cars 
npty freight cars 

#ATERJ1GES PER PASSENGER TRXX MILE 
Passenger train revenues 
Passengers carried 
Passenger cars 

Average operating expenses per train mile 
Average length of haul (Rev.Jr.) Miles 
Average passenger journey 	Miles 
Average tons per loaded freight car mile 
Average freight receipt per revenue ton mile 
Average passenger receipt per passenger per mile 
Ratio of pay roll to operating revenues 
Ratio of operating expenses to revenues 

- Contains a proiortion of riixed train miles. 
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99 9 14311.69 

5591j,3)4  
9,505,178.00 

$1 ,815,71469l 
2, 167 ,)437, 0$ 

371 ,9114.39 
14 , 675,73 4 .50 

69,322.65 
1499,'419.11 

Or, 	2,907.37 
9,596,667. 27 

Dr. $91)489.27 
1458,550.83 

3. ,963.148 
Ci'. 	14,682.09 
Dr. 	15,176.32 
Dr. 562,1497.8]. 

21,939. 142  
1,7211,114 14 

665,985,516 
7514, 1400,136 

1,791,661, 262 
830,872 

46,555,266 
1362,9114 
1,302 177 
2 ,691.1 , 11.05 

32,212 1,81.19 
114,185,66 
8,577,72  
$6,590,750 

58,557 

$14.44 
$114.55 
1,012 
1,l1.6 

71 

$5 .06 
14.$$ .6 
553. 

1311.1. 
23.6 
10,4 

$1.57 
35.8 
6.8 

$3.56 
386.3 
56.0 
23,14 

1.0360 
2.3800 
69.3% 

100.96% 

129,539.30 

6314,411 .36 
11,658,163.00 

$1,917, 9147.614 
2,

~~ 1 921-59
,322)414  

 
5,557,809.89 

79,1152.01 
621,957.00 

Cr, 	9,811.140 
10,935)499.17 

Or. $722, 663.83 
300, 885.95 

6,118.53 
Cr. 55,360.99 
Dr. 17,058 .37 
Cr. 1456,961.97 

22,056.25 
2,141.12,582 

522,39 14, 296 
905,723,511  

2 ,137,752 , 1480  
830,557 

51,022,892 
1,609,0811. 
1,1402,118 
3, 051,9116  
38,268,656 
17,920 ,786 
9,630,311 
$7,611,526 

65,8814 

$17. 62  
$i6. 53 
1,2143 
1,369 

77 

$5.35 
511.1 
562.9 

1328.6 
23.8 
11.1 

$1.72  
36. 14 
6.9 

$3.58 
336.7 
57.9 
23,7 

i.01470 
2.5150 
65.3% 

93.80% 

4 
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- 	 933 	- 	 1932 
OPATING REVENDES 	 - 	 - 

Freight $6,898,830.00 
1,108,035.00 

213,253.37 
62,11314.6a 

$8 0 613,902.00 
1,283,115.00 

240,255.33 
756,937.01 

Passenger 
Mail 

pre ss 
Other freight train 
Other passenger train 
Water line 
All other 
Total railway operating r evenu.es 

OPERATING EENSES 
Maintenance of way and structures 
Maintenance of equient 
Traffic 
Transportation 
Miscellaneous operations 
General 
Trans. for investment 
Total railway operating expenses 

OPERATING INCO1 
Net operating revenue 
Railway tax accruals 
Uncollectable revernies 
Nire of equipment 
Joint facilities rents 
Operating income 

OPERATING STATISTICS 
Average miles of road operated. 
No. of tons carried 	(Rev,.Fr,) 
No. of tons carried one mile 	It 	It 

No. of tons carried one mile (All Pr.) 
Gross ton miles, exci. of locomotive & tender 
No, of revenue passengers carried 
No. of revenue passengers carried one mile 

# Freight train miles 
# Passenger train miles 

Total train miles (Rev. & Non Rev,) 
Freight car miles - loaded 
Freight car miles - empty 
Passenger train oar miles 
Total amount of pay roll 
Number of employees 

DAILY AVERAGES PER MILE OF ROAD 0P!RAD 
Operating revenue 
Operating expenses 
No, of tons moved one mile (Rev.Pr.) 
No. of tons moved one mile (All Pr.) 
No. of rev, passengers carried one mile 

#AVERAGES PER MIGHT TRAIN MILE 
Freight revenue 
No. of tons of freight (Rev.Tr.) 
No, of tons of freight (All Pr.) 
Gross ton miles 
Loaded freight cars 
npty freight cars 

#AVEPLAGES PER PASSENGER MAIN MILE 
Passenger train revenues 
Passengers carried 
Passenger cars 

Average operating expenses per train mile 
Average length of haul (Rev,Fr.) Miles 
Average passenger journey 	Miles 
Average tons per loaded freight car mile 
Average freight receipt per revenue ton mile 
Average passenger receipt per passenger per mile 
Ratio of pay roll to operating revenues 
Ratio of operating expenses to revenues 

- Contains a proportion of mixed train miles. 





$5, 831,732 .72  
1,165,207)40 

2814,872.56 
208,253.87 

2,901.8 14 
167, 759.3)4. 

8,287,25 
236, 1482.29 

7,905,1497.27 

$1, 311.3 , 786 . 26 
1,311,9214.614 

5146,473. 77 
3,147)4,602.29 

76,S59.6 
264,$39.3 

Cr. 	829.514 
7,017,656)41 

$887 , S40 .86 
365,262.16 

1489.01 
Cr. 	15,751 .96  
Cr. 	623,58 

538,1465.23 

17, 01414 .7 
1,353,788 

6o ,628,oS14 
675,5814,851 

1,535,672,729 
627,093 

4$,939,l31 
1,202,526 
1,309,271 
2,531,168 

26,948,673 
11,868,090 
S , 402,966 

$14, 711.6 ,O7l.O4 
41, 9 30 

$7,111 ,893.8)4 
1,3 43,119. 2$ 

302,299)48 
26o,873.47     

3)43776 
208 , 021. 68 
13,133.22 

2149,592.149 
9)492,371.22 

$1,553,102.23 
1,522,928 .3 

6148,737.7 
14,136,2145.90 

126,869.91 
293,339.75 

Cr. 41,169.62 
8,237,05 14.214. 

$1,255,316.98 
355,568.85 

Cr. 16,99S. 14 11. 
Cr. 1,736 . 14$ 

918,1483.05 

16,911.1 
1,7141,960 

662,565,863 
751,1432,196 

1,700,315,909 
701,055 

50,103,051 
1,1462,7214 
1,508,886 
3,00)4,253 

3i,i1)4,55O 
12,851,690 
10,120,3714 

$5,816,766.62 
149,1417 

$15)46 $18.82 
$13.72 $16.3 
1,190 1,31 
1,321 1)490 

96 99 

$14.85 $14.86 
o6.l 1453.0 

561.8 513.7 
1277.0 1162.14 

22.14 21.3 
9.9 8.8 

$1.39 
37.14 33.2 

6.14 6.7 
$2.77 $2,714 
1449.6 380.14 
78.0 71.5 
25.1 '24.1 
•9590 1.0714o 

2 .3810 2.6$10 
60.0% 61.3% 

88.77% 86.78% 

I Subject to Revision 

OP.APING IMVEXTES,EWSES AR STATISTICS 
• 	 CANADIAN PACIFI C RAIIJAY 
• 	 For the Month of_4pri1, 1933 

1933 
OPATI NG REVENtTES 

Freight 
Passenger 
Mail 

pre ss 
Other freight train 
Other passenger train 
rater line 
All other 
Total railway operating revenues 

OPATI NG EXPENSES 
Maintenance of way and structures 
Maintenance of equient 
Traffic 
Transportation 
Miscellaneous operations 
General 
Trans. for investment 
Total railway operating expenses 

OPATING INCOME  
Net operating revenue 
Railway tax accruals 
Uncoil ectabi e revenues 
Hire of equipnent 
Joint facilities rents 
Operating income 

OPATING STATISTICS 
Average miles of road operated. 
No. of tons carried 	(Rev.Pr.) 
No. of tons carried one mile 
No. of tons carried one mile 	(ALl Fr.) 
Gross ton miles, exci. of locomotive & tender 
No. of revenue passengers carried 
No. of revenue passengers carried one mile 

# Freight train miles 
# Passenger train miles 

Total train miles, (Rev. & Non Rev.) 
Freight car miles - loaded 
Freight car miles - enipty 
Passenger train car miles 
Total axnou.nt of pay roll 

- Number of employees 
DAILY AVERAGES PER MILE OF ROAD OPERATED 

Operating revenue 
Operating expenses 
No. of tons moved one mile (Rev.Tr.) 
No. of tons moved one mile (A).l Pr.) 
No. of rev, passengers carried one mile 

#AVER.AGES PER ThEIGHT TRAIN MILE 
Freight revenue 
No. of tons of freight (Rev.!r.) 
No. of tons of freight (Mi Fr.) 
Gross ton miles 
Loaded freight cars 
npty freight cars 

#AVERAGES PER PASSENGER TRAIN MILE 
Passenger train revenues 
Passengers carried. 
Passenger cars 

Average operating expenses per train mile 
Average length of haul (Rev.Fr.) Miles 
Average passenger journey 	Miles 
Average tons per loaded freight car mile - 
Average freight receipt per revenue ton mile 
Average passenger receipt per passenger per mile 
Ratio of pay roll to operating revenues 
Ratio of operating expenses to revenues 
- Contains a proportion of mixed train miles, 
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ET 0PATING BEVENDE 
Canadian Lines 	 Dr. $91, 1459. 2 7 
Duluth, Winnipeg and Pacific 	 Dr. 2 3, 805.05 
Grand Trunk Western 	 114,03 14.97 
New England Lines 	 Dr. 2S,l2,61 
Central  Vermont 	 Dr. 	5.Ll#7,20 

Total 	Dr.1314 ,539.lb 

OPERATING INCO? 
Dr. $562,497. 51 
Dr. 9,122.56 
Dr. 151,635.55 
Dr. 50,530.37 
Dr. 27 2570.05 

Total 	Dr. 531,660,00 

Canadian Lines 
Duluth, Winnipeg and Pacific 
Grand Trunk Western 
New England Lines 
Central Vermont 

CANADIAN NATIONAL PL&!L WAYS 
Operating revenues - Canadian Lines 	$35,175,954.00 

United States Lines 	6
1
1279.00 

Total 	41.688, 1433.00 
Operating expenses - Canad.Ian Lines 

United States Lines 
Total 

Net operating revenues - Canadian Lines 
United. States Lines 

Total 
Operating income - Canadian Lines 

United. States Lines 
Total 

39,4149,75579 
6q6.75q.q2 

Dr. 4,273,801.79 
115 	19 08 

Dr. 158.,0~2,71 
Dr. 5, 6 767 11 . 84  
Dr. 
Dr. 

878 020,00 

CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY 

'-5-. 

C41ADIAX N.ATION.AL  SYSM 
(Steam Lines in Canad.a & United States) 

For tLe Month of April, 193 

PTING RVENtJZS 

$9,505,17.00 
5 4 ,1l9.0O 

1 ,132,S60.0O 
62 ,655.00 

355r 591. 00 
1I,110,406,00 

$9,596,667.27 
77,924 . 05 

1,115,525.03 
90,790, 61 
361,038.20 

11,2 145,2 145T1 

1932 

$11 ,65s 46.00 
70,32 14.00 

1,246,127,00 
115,596.00 
11.36 7141.00 

13,529.951.00 

$10,935, 499. 1 7 
86,15 14.39 

1,200 , 7#6. 22 
116,501)46 

2.j'4b,97'4 .13 

$722,663.53 
Dr. 	15,830,39 

1 ,7914 .5 4  
28,9. 69ji 
782,976.87 

$456, 961. 97 
Dr. 	898.55 
Dr. 157,357.90 
Dr. 5443671 

4,921,15 

Canadian Lines 
Duluth, Winnipeg and Pacific 
Grand Trunk Western 
New England. Lines 
Central Vermont 

Total 

OPLATING !NSES 
Canadian Lines 
Duluth, Winnipeg and Pacific 
Grand Tru.nk Western 
New England Lines 
Central Vermont 

Total 

Operating revenues 
Operating expenses 
Net operating revenue 
Operating Income 

Operating revenues 
Operating expenses 
Net operating revenue 
Operating income 

SUMMARY 
br Pour Months ended April 30th 

ALL RAILWAYS 	
$714,572,450,114 
73 ,641, 717,  50 

Cr. 	930,72,94 
Dr. 	3,O14,57.78 

$31,459,101.07 
25,223,196.12 
3,235,9014.95 
1,835,911.14.67 

$93,289,319.33 
7,519 , 467. 214  

Cr. 5,709,852.09 
Cr. 2,232,666.14 14 

$145 ,11.20 
, 1446 . 00 

7, 7G0_9,QQ 
5500 

46,271 48 14 , 03 

8 
Dr. 	$51,038.03 
_o14 , 

Dr.5 -.  
Dr. 1,935,3507$ 
Dr. 3L19.3.2.± 
Dr. 2,77L1.,1l4.2J 

$3775 , 701.9$ 
33,6$9,711492 
4,185,987.o6 
2,935,898.35 




